Travel and to total

(miles) then take (miles)
0.00 Start out at Stoke On Trent,Staffordshire B5047 0.00
0.05 itsé’gundabout take the 3rd exit, then merge onto Potteries Way A50 (signposted Uttoxeter 0.05
0.55 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Potteries Way A50 0.60
0.12 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Lichfield Street A50 (signposted Uttoxeter) IAS0| 0.72
0.48 At roundabout take the 3rd exit onto Leek Road A52 (signposted Newcastle) 1.20
0.68 Shelton 1.88
0.43 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto City Road A52 (signposted Newcastle) 2.31
0.17 At roundabout take the 1st exit, then merge onto Queensway A500 (signposted M6 South, 248

Uttoxeter A50)

At roundabout take the 2nd exit, then join the M6 motorway (signposted The South,
2.89 Birmingham) 5.37
TRAFFIC BLACKSPOT Call 401100 from your mobile

7.69 . m 13.06
Stafford Service Area (ROADCHEF) and Travelodge
15.47 Keep in righthand lanes at junction 11A, then join the M6 TOLL toll motorway (signposted The M6 TOL 28.53
South M6 Toll)
} o ToL ]
5.13 M6 TOL 33.65
Norton Canes Service Area (ROAD CHEF) Q
8.53 M6 Toll Plaza M6 TOL 42.19
8.78 Continue forward onto the M42 (signposted The South West M5) 50.97
At Junction 7A take right hand lanes to merge onto M6 (signposted London North and East
1.03 M1, Coventry North and East) 51.99
8.46 Corley Service Area (WELCOME BREAK) 60.45
1.84 Leave the M6 at junction 3 (signposted Bedworth, Coventry (North), Nuneaton), then at 62.29
. roundabout take the 4th exit onto Phoenix Way A444 (signposted Coventry) )
1.53 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Phoenix Way A444 (signposted City Centre) 63.82
0.35 Continue forward onto Phoenix Way A444. Entering Coventry 64.17
0.37 At Three Spires roundabout take the 1st exit onto Phoenix Way A444 (signposted City 64.54
Centre)
0.36 At roundabout take the 2nd exit onto Phoenix Way A444 (signposted City Centre) 64.91
0.54 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto Bell Green Road B4109 (signposted Bell Green) B4109 65.45
0.07 Turn right onto Nuffield Road stﬂeld 65.51
oad
0.06 Arrive at CV6 7GP,Coventry Unclassified 65.57

Section time 1:14, Total time 1:14
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